

STERLING POWERGENSYS LIMITED

(Formerly known as STERLING STRIPS LIMITED) C.I.N.: L29213MH1984PLC034343 Reg. Off.: Office No. 121, Runwal Commercial Complex, Near Santoshimata Mandir , L.B.S. Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai 400080 Email: sterlingstrips84@gmail.com, sterlingepc@gmail.com, sales@splsolar.in Tel.: 2560 5588 Mobile No.: +91 9321803234 www.splsolar.in

To,

Date: 23/02/2024

The Manager- Listing Department, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. BSE Scrip Code:513575 Symbol: INE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with Regulation 6 (2) of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith the following disclosure from Mr. Param Kamlesh Kapadia.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You, For and on behalf of Sterling Powergensys Limited

Sankaran Venkata Subramanian Managing Director DIN: 00107561

Encl. as above.

PARAM KAMLESH KAPADIA

Address: Building No 2, 4th Floor Flat No 28, Sukhshanti Co Op Housing Soc Ltd, Pedder Road,

Mumbai-400026

Date: February 21, 2024

To, Company Secretary, Sterling Powergensys Limited Office no. 121, Runwal Commercial Complex, Co-op premises Ltd, L.B.S. Marg Mulund (west), Mumbai - 400080, Maharashtra, India.

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continuous Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continuous Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, I, **Param Kamlesh Kapadia** would like to inform that I have sold **10,166** Equity Shares in the capacity of Promoter of Sterling Powergensys Limited ("Target Company").

Copy of the disclosure required under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continuous Disclosure of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed herewith.

You are requested to kindly take it on record.

Thanking You

Sapada

Param Kamlesh Kapadia (Promoter)

Encl: As above

FORM C

<u>SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) –</u> <u>Continual Disclosure]</u>

Name of the company: Sterling Powergensys Limited ISIN of the company: INE067E01013

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Rights entitl e ments		ent, etc.)			specify)	Rights entitl e mer.t,						
	tc/othe rsetc.)	rtible Deben tures,		res, Rights entitlem			Others please	rtible Deben tures,					etc.)	
	ediate relative	n ts, Conve		ble Debentu			Invocat i on/	nts, Conve					transfer, ESOPs,	
	rs/imm	Warra		Converti			tion /	Warra					Inter-se	
	Directo	S	-	S,			Revoca	s,					market/	
	person/	Share		Warrant			/	Share					off	
	designa ted	eg.		Shares,			Pledge	eg.					offer/	
	group/	(For	g	eg.			as e/sale	(For	olding				preferen tial	
tnos.	er	ties	holdin	(For			(Purch	ties	shareh				rights/	ed
contac	promot	securi	share	ies			Туре	securi	% of				public/	execut
with	r of the	of	% of	securit		(in Rs.)	ction	of	and				market/	was
& address	ter/me mbe	Туре	No. and	Typeof	No.	Value	Transa	Туре	No.	From	То	company	(on	the trade
N,	(Promo	disposal					acquisition/ disposal		shares/ disposal of shares, specify		Intimati on to	ion /disposa	on which	
CIN/DI	Person	acquisition/												
Name, PAN,	Categor Securities y of heldprior to		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice/ acquisition of		eof	acquisit	nge	

Sapada

Param Kamlesh	Promoter group	Shares	4,32,473	Shares	10,16 6	1,79,9 11.90	Sale	Shares	4,22,307	19.02.202 4	21.02.2024	21.02.202 4	On Market	BSE
Kapadia			8.49%						8.28%			- C - 2		
PAN:														
АНКРК8														
339H														
Address:														
Building														
No 2, 4 th														
Floor Flat		6												
No 28,			1.1											
Sukhshant			1.1.1											
i Co Op		1.1												
Housing														
Soc Ltd,														
Pedder														
Road,														
Mumbai-														
400026														
Contact														
No.:			1.1.1.1											
982004														
4627														

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed companyand immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Exchange on which the trade was executed				
Туре	Contract		Buy		Sell	
of contract	specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts *lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

danada

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Sapoela

Param Kamlesh Kapadia (Promoter)

Date: 21.02.2024 Place: Mumbai